
I 

0217  

County of Santa Cruz 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
D RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AGENDA: JANUARY 29,2002 

January 16,2002 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

SUBJECT: BROWNS VALLEY ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
STATE BRIDGE NO. 36C-125, FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRL-5936 (026) 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION 
ENGINEERING SERVICES 

Members of the Board: 

On November 14,2001 , an independent contractor agreement and purchase order for 
$9,999 was issued to Martin, Rivett & Olson, Incorporated of Roseville, California, to provide 
construction engineering services for the Browns Valley Road Bridge Replacement Project. Due 
to unanticipated additional work by the consultant for engineering design services encountered 
during construction, these funds have been expended. 

Attached for your Board’s approval is an amendment to the agreement with Martin, 
Rivett & Olson, Incorporated increasing the existing contract by a not-to-exceed amount of 
$10,000 in order to provide additional engineering services as necessary until completion of the 
project. Our department anticipates that the project will be completed by March 2002, weather 
permitting. Funding for this contract increase is available in the approved 2001/2002 Road 
Program. 

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action: 

1. Approve the attached amendment to the agreement with Martin, Rivett & 
Olson, Incorporated increasing the contract amount by $10,000 for a total not- 
to-exceed amount of $19,999. 

51 



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Page -2- 0218  

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the agreement on behalf of the 

Yours truly, 
County. 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
Director of Public Works 

LST:mg 

Attachments 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 

County Administrative Officer 

copy to: Public Works 
Martin, Rivett & Olson, Incorporated. 

BVRM.wpd 

51 



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
0219 

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number 12676 dated October30, 2001 

(PREVIOUSLY PP 52 106) by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and MARTIN, 

RIVETT AND OLSON, INCORPORATED, for ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE 

BROWNS VALLEY ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT, STATE BRIDGE NO. 36C- 

125, FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRL-5936 (026) by INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT 

BY $10,000 TO A TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $19,999. 

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same. 

DATED: CONTRACTOR: 

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ INCORPORATED 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

MARTIN, RIVETT & OLSON, 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
ADDRESS: 2200B DOUGLAS 

BOULEVARD, SUITE 150 
ROSEVILLE, CA 95661-3800 

Approved as to form: 

WBW:mg 

DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller 
Public Works 
Contractor 

AMNDAGRE.DOC/BW" wpd 
REV. 12/99 



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 0220 
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 

TO: Board of Supervisors FROM : 
County Administrative Offie 
Auditor Controller BY: 

AGREEMENTTYPE (Check One) Expenditure Agreement 0 Revenue Agreement 0 

The Doard of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of same. 

1. !hid reement is between the COUNTY OF SAWTA CRUZ 
%ARTIN, RIVETT t OLSON, INCORPORATED 

(DeParb-nent/Agenm 

aid 2200 B. DOUGLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 150, ROSEVILLE, CA 95661 (Name/Address) 

2. T7e agreement will provide DESIGN OVERSIGNT OF THE BROWNS VALLEY ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

- 

Pried of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL to JUNE 2002 

AMilpated CXSKs $ $10,000 Fixed Monthly Rate c] Annual Ra tem Not to Exceed 

Pemarks:CONTRACT $19,999.00; 7% 0VE-m $1,399.93: TOTAL $21,398.93 (PREVIOUSLY PP52106) 

retail: 0 On Continuing Agreements List for Fy - . Page CC- Contract No: OR 1'limeAgreement 

INCREASE 

7 Sectionn No Board letter required, will be listed under Item 8 
ILK Section III .Board letter required 
7 Sectionw Revenue Agreement 

AppropriatiinslRevenues are available and are budgeted in 621100! 40236! 3665! (Index) 3590 (Sub object) 

NOTE: I F  APPROPfUAlTONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATACHED COMPLmD AUD-74 OR AUD60 

- I r  

Date: I I d l l 7 ~  By: 

mgm County Admihistrative Offke 

Distribution: 
Board of Supervisors - White State of California 
Auditor Controller - Canary County of Santa Cruz 
Auditor-Controller - Pink I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Guz, 
Department - Gold State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was ap- 

proved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative office by an 
order duly entered in the minutes of said Board on 20- 

ADM - 29 (8/Ol) 
Title I, Section 300 hoc Man By: Deputy Clerk 

-. 
AUCITOR-CONTROLLER USE ONLY 

co 8 
Document No. JE Amount Lines Hm K . 4  Bv Date 

TCI10 $ d 5 1 Auditor Description Amount Index Sub object User Code 


